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Mr. E. E. Utley, Executive Vice President 
Power Supply and Engineering & Construction 
Carolina Power and Light Company 
Post Office Box 1551 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27602 
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The Commission has issued the enclosed Exemption (Enclosure 1) to certain 

requirements of 10 CFR 73.55 in response to your letter dated October 25, 

1983, as supplemented by letter dated March 5, 1984 for the H. B. Robinson 

Steam Electric Plant Unit No. 2 

You requested a temporary exemption to 10 CFR 73.55, which pertains to 

relaxing physical security measures, during a period of time your plant is 

shutdown for steam generator repairs. During this exemption period you 

agreed to maintain certain elements of security and to perform a comprehensive 

return-to-service test and inspection program. These elements are addressed 
in section IV of the enclosed Exemption.  

This exemption shall terminate 30 days prior to loading fuel in the reactor 

vessel (see license revision to Section 3.F item 3 dated May 17, 1984.)

A copy of this Exemption is being 
Register for publication.

forwarded to the Office of the Federal

Sincerely, 

/s/JDNeighbors 

Steven A. Varga, Chief 
Operating Reactors Branch #1 
Division of Licensing

Enclosure: 
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Dear Mr. Utley: 

The Commission has issued the enclosed Exemption (Enclo ure 1) to certain 
requirements of 10 CFR 73.55 in response to your lett dated October 25, 
1983, as supplemented by letter dated March 5, 1984 or the H. B. Robinson 
Steam Electric Plant Unit No. 2 

You requested a temporary exemption to 10 CFR 3.55, which pertains to 
relaxing physical security measures, during period of time your plant is 
shutdown for steam generator repairs. Dur g this exemption period you 
agreed to maintain certain elements of s urity and to perform a comprehensive 
return-to-service test and inspection pogram. These elements are addressed 
in section IV of the enclosed Exemptio.  

A copy of this Exemption is being orwarded to the Office of the Federal 
Register for publication.  

Sincerely, 

Steven A. Varga, Chief 
Operating Reactors Branch #1 
Division of Licensing 
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Exemption 

cc w/enclos e: 
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Dear Mr. Utley: 

The Commission has issued the enclosed Exemption (Enclosure 1) to certain 
requirements of 10 CFR 73.55 in response to your letter dated October 25, 
1983, as supplemented by letter dated March 5, .1984 for the H. B. Robinson 
Steam Electric Plant Unit No. 2 

You requested a temporary exemption to Jo CFR 73.55, which pertains to 
relaxing physical security measures, djring a period of time 
your plant is shutdown for steam generator repairs. During this exemption 
period you agreed to maintain certai.n elements of security. These elements 
are addressed in section IV of the enclosed Exemption.

A copy of this Exemption is 
Register for publication.

being 
//J

forwarded to the Office of the Federal

Sincerely,

Steven A. Varga, Chief 
Operating Reactors Branch #1 
Division of Licensing
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facility. The shutdown period for the purpose of this exemption is 

considered to terminate 30 days prior to fuel loading into the reactor vessel 

(see license revision to Section 3.F item 3 dated May 17, 1984). Therefore, 

the temporary exemption from 10 CFR 73.55(a) through (h) is granted.  

V.  

Accordingly, the Commission has determined that, pursuant to 10 CFR 73.5 

an exemption is authorized by law and will not endanger life or property or 

common defense and security and is otherwise in the public interest, and 

hereby grants a temporary exemption from the requirements of Section 10 CFR 

73.55(a) through (h) and Appendix C of 10 CFR Part 73 as stated in the 

H. B. Robinson Unit 2 Physical Security and Safeguards Contingency Plan and to 

the extent discussed in Section IV above.  

The NRC staff has determined that the granting of this exemption will 

not result in any significant environmental impact and that pursuant to 10 

CFR 50.5(d)(4), an environmental impact statement or negative declaration and 

environmental impact appraisal need not be prepared in connection with this 

action.  

FOR THE NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 

Darrell G. Eisenhut, Director 
Division of Licensing 
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation 

Dated at Bethesda, Maryland 
this day of 
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facility. Therefore, the temporary exemption from 10 CFR 73.55(a) thro (h) 

is granted.  

V.  

Accordingly, the Commission has determined that, pursuant 10 CFR 73.5 

an exemption is authorized by law and will not endanger life r property or 

common defense and security and is otherwise in the publ interest, and 

hereby grants a temporary exemption from the require nts of Section 10 CFR 

73.55(a) through (h) and Appendix C of 10 CFR Pa 73 as stated in the 

H. B. Robinson Unit 2 Physical Security and S eguards Contingency Plan and to 

the extent discussed in Section IV above.  

The NRC staff has determined that e granting of this exemption will 

not result in any significant envir mental impact and that pursuant to 10 

CFR 50.5(d)(4), an environmental mpact statement or negative declaration and 

environmental impact apprais need not be prepared in connection with this 

action.  

FOR THE NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 

Darrell G. Eisenhut, Director 
Division of Licensing 
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation 

Dated a Bethesda, Maryland 
this day of 
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facility. The shutdown period for the purpose of this exemption is 

considered to terminate 30 days prior to fuel leading into the reactor vessel 

(see license revision to Section 3.F item 3 dated May 17, 1984). Therefore, 

the temporary exemption from 10 CFR 73.55(a) through (h) is granted.  

V.  

Accordingly, the Commission has determined that, pursuant to 10 CFR 73.5 

an exemption is authorized by law and will not endanger life or property or 

common defense and security and is otherwise in the public interest, and 

hereby grants a temporary exemption from the requirements of Section 10 CFR 

73.55(a) through (h) and Appendix C of 10 CFR Part 73 as stated in the 

H. B. Robinson Unit 2 Physical Security and Safeguards Contingency Plan and to 

the extent discussed in Section IV above.  

The NRC staff has determined that the granting of this exemption will 

not result in any significant environmental impact and that pursuant to 10 

CFR 50.5(d)(4), an environmental impact statement or negative declaration and 

environmental impact appraisal need not be prepared in connection with this 

action.  

FOR THE NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 

Darrell G. Eisenhut, Director 
Division of Licensing 
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation 

Dated at Bethesda, Maryland 
this day of 
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facility. Therefore, the temporary exemption from 10 CFR 73.55(a) through (h) 

is granted.  

V.  

Accordingly, the Commission has determined that, pursuant to 10 CFR 73.5 

an exemption is authorized by law and will not endanger life or property or 

common defense and security and is otherwise in the public interest, and 

hereby grants a temporary exemption from the requirements of Section 10 CFR 

73.55(a) through (h) and Appendix C of 10 CFR Part 73 as stated in the 

H. B. Robinson Unit 2 Physical Security and Safeguards Contingency Plan and to 

the extent discussed in Section IV above.  

The NRC staff has determined that the granting of this exemption will 

not result in any significant environmental impact and that pursuant to 10 

CFR 50.5(d)(4), an environmental impact statement or negative declaration and 

environmental impact appraisal need not be prepared in connection with this 

action.  

FOR THE NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 

Darrell G. Eisenhut, Director 
Division of Licensing 
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation 

Dated at Bethesda, Maryland 
this day of 
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